source as defined in this section exceeds two million (2,000,000) 

British thermal units per hour. 

(CC) Combustion source flame safety purging on start-up. 

(ii) Fuel dispensing activities, as follows: 

(AA) A gasoline fuel transfer dispensing operation handling less 

than or equal to one thousand three hundred (1,300) gallons per 

day and filling storage tanks having a capacity equal to or less than 

ten thousand five hundred (10,500) gallons. Such storage tanks 

may be in a fixed location or on mobile equipment. 

(BB) A petroleum fuel other than gasoline dispensing facility, 

having a storage tank capacity less than or equal to ten thousand 

five hundred (10,500) gallons, and dispensing three thousand five 

hundred (3,500) gallons per day or less. 

(iii) The following VOC and HAP storage containers: 

(AA) Storage tanks with capacity less than or equal to one 

thousand (1,000) gallons and annual throughputs equal to or less 

than twelve thousand (12,000) gallons. 

(BB) Vessels storing the following: 

(aa) Lubricating oils. 

(bb) Hydraulic oils. 

(cc) Machining oils. 

(dd) Machining fluids. 

(iv) Refractory storage not requiring air pollution control equipment. 

(v) Equipment used exclusively for the following:

[...]

(aa) oils; 

(bb) greases; 

(cc) lubricants; and 

(dd) nonvolatile material; 

as temporary protective coatings. 

(BB) Machining where an aqueous cutting coolant continuously 

floods the machining interface. 

(CC) Degreasing operations that do not exceed one hundred forty-

five (145) gallons per twelve (12) months, except if subject to 326 

IAC 20-6. 

(DD) Cleaners and solvents characterized as having a vapor 

pressure equal to or less than: 

(aa) two (2.0) kilo Pascals (fifteen (15) millimeters of 

mercury or three-tenths (0.3) pound per square inch)

[...]

(bb) seven-tenths (0.7) kilo Pascal (five (5) millimeters of 

mercury or one-tenth (0.1) pound per square inch) 

measured at twenty (20) degrees Centigrade (sixty-eight 

(68) degrees Fahrenheit); 

the use of which, for all cleaners and solvents combined, does not 

exceed one hundred forty-five (145) gallons per twelve (12) 

months. 

(EE) The following equipment related to manufacturing activities 

not resulting in the emission of HAPs: 

(aa) Brazing. 

(bb) Cutting torches. 

(cc) Soldering. 

(dd) Welding. 

(FF) Closed loop heating and cooling systems.

[...]

(xiv) Conveyors as follows: 

(AA) Covered conveyors for solid raw material, including the 

following: 

(aa) Coal or coke conveying of less than or equal to three 

hundred sixty (360) tons per day. 

(bb) Limestone conveying of less than or equal to seven 

thousand two hundred (7,200) tons per day for sources 

other than mineral processing plants constructed after 

August 31, 1983. 

(BB) Uncovered coal or coke conveying of less than or equal to 

one hundred twenty (120) tons per day. 

(CC) Underground conveyors. 

(DD) Enclosed systems for conveying plastic raw material and

[...]

(xxii) Activities associated with emergencies, including the following: 

(AA) On-site fire training approved by the department. 

(BB) Emergency generators as follows: 

(aa) Gasoline generators not exceeding one hundred ten 

(110) horsepower. 

(bb) Diesel generators not exceeding one thousand six 

hundred (1,600) horsepower. 

(cc) Natural gas turbines or reciprocating engines not 

exceeding sixteen thousand (16,000) horsepower. 

(CC) Stationary fire pump engines. 

(xxiii) Grinding and machining operations controlled with fabric filters, 

scrubbers, mist collectors, wet collectors, and electrostatic precipitators 

with a design grain loading of less than or equal to three one-hundredths

[...]

(xxviii) Farm operations, except concentrated animal feeding operations as 

defined in 40 CFR 122.23. 

(xxix) Woodworking equipment controlled by a baghouse provided that 

the following criteria are met: 

(AA) The baghouse does not exhaust to the atmosphere greater 

than one hundred twenty-five thousand (125,000) cubic feet per 

minute. 

(BB) The baghouse does not emit PM10 in excess of three-

thousandths (0.003) grain per dry standard cubic feet of outlet air. 

(CC) Opacity from the baghouse does not exceed ten percent 

(10%). 

(DD) The baghouse is in operation at all times that the